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Institutional Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) 
Rajshahi University 

 
List of Program Self-Assessment Committee (PSAC) - 2025 

Faculty of Social Science 
     

SI Name Department Designation Mobile E-mail 
 

1 Dr. Bijoy Krishna Banik 

Sociology 

Convener 01716143048 bkbanik2001@yahoo.com 

 
2 Dr. Md. Siddiqur Rahman Member 01757957641 siddik2008@gmail.com 

 
3 Dr. Md. Shafikuzzaman 

Joarder 

Member 01730475159 shafikuzzaman@ru.ac.bd 

 
4 Dr. Md. Shariful Islam 

IR 

Convener 01785310863 shariful_ruir@ru.ac.bd 

 
5 Md. Sarif Hassan Member 01682209306 sharifhasan.ir@ru.ac.bd 

 
6 Md. Shofiqul Islam Naid Member 0174731540 sjeoljmajodor@ir.ac.bd 

 
7 Dr. Mst. Marzina Begum 

Public Administration 

Convener 01716229809 marzinabegum80@gmail.com 

 
8 Dr. Faraha Nawaz Member 01723321890 faraha.nawaz@gmail.com 

 
9 Dr. Harold Sougato Baroi Member 01759008952 sarothi_baroi@yahoo.com 

 
10 Dr. Md. Adil Hasan 

Chowdhury 

Anthropology 

Convener 01827112167 chowdhuryadil@ru.ac.bd 

 
11 Md. Liton Hossen Member 01748644922 litonanthro.ru@ru.ac.bd 

 
12 Shamim Ahmmed Member 01731281878 shamim_ahmed@ru.ac.bd 
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13 Dr. A.K.M. Mahmudul Haque 

Political Science 

Convener 01716188401 akmmahmudul@ru.ac.bd 

 
14 Dr. Mst. Quamrun Nahar Member 01832321688 quamrun20nahar@ru.ac.bd 

 
15 Dr. S.M. Mokhlasur Rahman Member 01721734970 milonpol.313@ru.ac.bd 

 
16 Dr. Md. Nazmul Islam 

Information Science and Library 

Management 

Convener 01718577233 nazmul.islam.81@ru.ac.bd 

 
17 Dr. Mohammed Khalid Alam Member 01735637044 khalidalam@ru.ac.bd 

 
18 A.K.M. Eamin Ali Akanda Member 01712778951 eaminakanda@ru.ac.bd 

 
19 Dr. A.N.K. Noman 

Economics 

Convener 01307946576 noman_eco@ru.ac.bd 

 
20 Dr. Md. Abdul Wadud Member 01771347519 wadud68@ru.ac.bd 

 
21 Kazi Julfikar Ali Member 01969372437 julfikar.eco@ru.ac.bd 

 
22 Md. Satil Siraj 

Mass Communication & 

Journalism 

Convener 01712085600 satilsiraj@ru.ac.bd 

 
23 Professor Dr. Naziat Hossain 

Choudhury 

Member 01797190490 naziat@ru.ac.bd 

 
24 Kazi Mamun Haider Member 01718408750 kmhaider@ru.ac.bd 

 
25 Dr. Md. Akhtar Hossain 

Folklore 

Convener 01744746960 drakhterfolklore@gmail.com 

 
26 Dr. Md. Jahangir Hossain Member 01711208116 jhossain_ru@yahoo.com 

 
27 Dr. Anupam Hera Mondal Member 01717290105 anupam.hera@yahoo.com 

 
28 Dr. Md. Fakrul Islam 

Social Work 

Convener 01712144002 fakrul@ru.ac.bd 

 
29 Dr. Tanzima Zohra Habib Member 01924813929 shomiswnus@yahoo.com 

 
30 Md. Sayeed Akhter Member 01712274740 sayeed@ru.ac.bd 
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Faculty of Arts    
1 Abdullah Al Mamun 

English 

Convener 01715093995 aamamun.english@ru.ac.bd  

 
2 Mrs. Rubaida Akhter Member 01715324624 rubaidaakhter_lopa@ru.ac.bd  

 
3 Md. Alamgir Hossain Member 01717496228 mahossain@ru.ac.bd 

 
4 Dr. Md. Amirul Islam 

Islamic History & 

Culture 

Convener 01718170790 amirulihcru@gmail.com 

 
5 Dr. Md. Jahangir Alam Member 01712525939 jahangir_ru69@yahoo.com 

 
6 Dr. Md. Arifur Rahman Member 01712257000 arifurrahman.ihc@ru.ac.bd 

 
7 Dr. Asit Roy 

Music 

Convener 01787025080 asitroymusic@yahoo.com 

 
8 Dr. Sanjida Moeed Member 01714332211 sanjidamoeed.rumusic@gmail.com 

 
9 Dr. Dolon Sarkar Member 01717722739 dolon.sarkar@gmail.com  

 
10 Dr. M. Asaduzzaman 

Philosophy 

Convener 01707006156 azamanphiru@gmail.cm 

 
11 Dr. Md. Mazibar Rahman Member 01716407894 mazibar75@gmail.com 

 
12 Dr. Ekram Hossain Member 01717136865 ekrammh@yahoo.com 

 
13 Dr. Manikul Islam 

Bangla 

Convener 01712843869 brihonna@gmail.com 

makik@ru.ac.bd 
 

14 Dr. Syed Taufiq Zuhori Member 01918069973 staufiq999@gmail.com 

staufiq999@ru.ac.bd 

 
15 Dr. Monorama Islam Member 01747093527 monoramaislam22@gmail.com 

 
16 Dr. Md. Nurul Houda 

Persian Language & 

Literature 

Convener 01712066165 nurulru@yahoo.com 

 
17 Dr. Md. Ataullah Member 01711132628 mataullahru@yahoo.com 

 
18 Dr. Md. Osman Goni Member 01716783741 mosmanru@yahoo.com 

mosman@ru.ac.bd 

mosmanru81@gmail.com 
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19 Dr. M. Ruhul Amin 

Islamic Studies 

Convener 01558300882 aminmd.ruhul62@yahoo.com 

 
20 Dr. M. Asaduzzaman Member 01739076477 a_zaman28@yahoo.com 

 
21 Dr. Md. Rafiqul Islam-2 Member 01716577118 rafiqru76@gmail.com 

 
22 Professor Dr. Bipul Kumar Biswas 

Sanskrit 

Convener 01715650184 biswasbipul72_21@yahoo.com 

 
23 Professor Dr. Juely Biswas Member 01779685222 juelyru00@gmail.com 

 
24 Professor Dr. Hosne Ara Arju Member 01717624581 arjusru@ru.ac.bd 

 
25 Dr. Mir Mehbub Alam 

Theatre 

Convener 01819386999 mirmehbubalam@homail.com 

 
26 Dr. Md. Habib Zakaria Member 01556303494 habibzakariaullash@gmail.com 

 
27 Dr. Kazi Shusmin Afsana Member 01743555999 shusmin99@yahoo.com 

 
28 Dr. Ferdousi Khatun 

History 

Convener 01715385036 ferdousi_khatun99@yahoo.com 

 
29 Dr. M. Sherezzaman Member 01717012201 dr.md.sherezzaman@gmail.com 

 
30 Md. Helal Uddin Member 01712077200 helal_history@ru.ac.bd 

 
31 Professor Dr. Md. Nasir Uddin 

Urdu 

Convener 01612668812 nasiruddin@ru.ac.bd 

 
32 Professor Dr. Muhammad Shahidul 

Islam 

Member 01753222535 drshahidul@ru.ac.bd 

 
33 Professor Dr. Md. Mukaraom 

Hossain Mondal 

Member 01721877027 mukarrom.urdu@ru.ac.bd 

 
34 Dr. Md. Jahidul Islam 

Arabic 

Convener 01716120651 dr.jahidruara@gmail.com 

 
35 Dr. Muha. Belal Hossain Member 01718220785 drbelalhossain5@gmail.com 

 
36 Dr. Md. Abu Bakor Member 01730856846 abubakorararu81@ru.ac.bd 
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Faculty of Science    
1 Dr. Md. Atiqur Rahman 

Applied Mathematics 

Convener 01716729519 atirubd@yahoo.com 

 
2 Dr. Shahana Parvin Member 01710437663 shahana_amath79@yahoo.cm 

 
3 Dr. Md. Hamidul Islam Member 01714585201 hamidul.islam@ru.ac.bd 

 
4 Dr. Md. Shahed Zaman 

Chemistry 

Convener 01716027211 zmshahed@ru.ac.bd 

zmshahed@yahoo.com 

 

5 Dr. M. Nazrul Islam Member 01741387501 mnislam@ru.ac.bd 

 

6 Dr. M. Nurul Islam Member 01716437797 mnurul_chem@yahoo.com 

 
7 Dr. Md. Salah Uddin 

Physical Education & Sports 

Science 

Convener 01724365696 salim.geb@ru.ac.bd  

 
8 Dr. A.K.M. Mahmudul Haque Member 01716188401 akmmahmudul@ru.ac.bd 

 
9 Dr. Md. Shakhawoat Hossain Member 01303420768 shossain@ru.ac.bd 

 
10 Professor Dr. Md. Rezaul Karim 

Statistics 

Convener 01726433752 mrkarim@ru.ac.bd 

 
11 Professor Dr. Md. Monsur 

Rahman 

Member 01716438485 monsur_stat@ru.ac.bd 

 
12 Professor Dr. Md. Sabiruzzaman Member 01776195187 suza@ru.ac.bd 

 
13 Dr. Tapan Kumar Roy 

Population Science and Human 

Resource Development 

Convener 01746734631 roy.tapan@gmail.com 

 
14 Dr. Md. Ashraful Islam Khan Member 01745786558 khan75ru@gmail.com 

khan75ru@ru.ac.bd  
15 Dr. Md. Nuruzzaman Haque Member 01556621599 nzaman_pop@ru.ac.bd 

nzaman_pop@yahoo.com 

 

16 Dr. Narayan Roy 

Biochemistry and Molecular 

Biology 

Convener 01715483840 roy@ru.ac.bd 

  
17 Dr. Md. Abdur Rakib Member 01711302971 mar@ru.ac.bd 

  
18 Dr. Subed Chandra Dev Sharma Member 01717729849 subedev@ru.ac.bd 
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19 Professor M Khalilur Rahman Khan 

Physics 

Convener 01716175566 ykrkhan@yahoo.com 

 
20 Professor Abdullah Shams Bin Tariq Member 01718140063 asbtariq@ru.ac.bd 

 
21 Professor M. Monirul Haque Member 01716346268 mhaque_phy@ru.ac.bd 

 
22 Professor Dr. Md. Asaduzzaman 

Mathematics 

Convener 01914254733 asad_math@ru.ac.bd 

 
23 Professor Dr. Shewli Shamim Shanta Member 01721767310 shanta@ru.ac.bd 

 
24 Professor Dr. Hosne Ara Jasmine Member 01715034923 hosne_jasmine@hotmail.com 

 
25 Professor Dr. Mst. Shahnaj Parvin 

Pharmacy 

Convener 01736130001 shahnaj_parvin@ru.ac.bd 

 
26 Professor Dr. Md. Aziz Abdur Rahman Member 01711066627 aziz2002@ru.ac.bd 

 
27 Professor Dr. Md. Ekramul Islam Member 01735959327 ekram@ru.ac.bd 

 
        

  

 

Faculty of Business Studies    
1 Dr. Salma Banu 

Accounting and Information 

Systems 

Convener 01912827337 sabaais@yahoo.com 

 
2 Dr. Md. Moniruzzaman Member 01751485657 rubelais@ru.ac.bd 

 
3 Dr. Raj Kumar Moulick Member 01734640224 raj.ais@ru.ac.bd 

 
4 Dr. Md. Nuruzzaman 

Marketing 

Convener 01712040044 masumzaman@ru.ac.bd 

 
5 Dr. Shib Shankar Roy Member 01711283440 shibu@ru.ac.bd 

 
6 Shital Sohani Chitra Member 01795328227 shital.sohani@ru.ac.bd 

 
7 Rakibul Islam 

Banking & Insurance 

Convener 01922332600 rakibulislam88@ru.ac.bd 

 
8 Hemanta Kumar Bhadra Member 01750646504 hemantabhadra@gmail.com 

hemantabhadra@ru.ac.bd 

 

9 Md. Sahadat Hossain Member 01788386718 s.hossain@ru.ac.bd 
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10 Dr. Md. Shibley Sadique 

Finance 

Convener 01701988255 sadique@ru.ac.bd 

 
11 Dr. Md. Masud Karim Member 01711000997 karimmasud998@gmail.com 

 
12 Moksidul Hoque Member 01318831509 view_kawsar@yahoo.com 

m.hoque@ru.ac.bd 

 

13 Professor Dr. Md. Enayet Hossain 

Tourism & Hospitality 

Management 

Convener 01711461460 mehossain@yahoo.com 

 
14 Sazu Sardar Member 01737054001 sazu.thm@gmail.com 

 
15 Tanjil Bhuiyan Member 01688223150 tanjil.thm@ru.ac.bd 

 
16 Professor Dr. M. Mahbub Alam 

Management 

Convener 01713766190 malamru1968@gmail.com 

 
17 Professor M. Nasim Reza Member 01711483715 nasimreza981@yahoo.com 

 
18 Professor Dr. Md. Shamim 

Hossain 

Member 01775589585 shamim.pnru@gmail.com 

 

 
Faculty of Law    
1 Dr. Md. Sahal Uddin 

Law and Land Administration 

Convener 01712313716 sahaluddin@ru.ac.bd  

 
2 Md. Shahriar Parvez Member 01712651248 sparvezru@gmail.com 

 
3 Dr. Sayeeda Anju 

Law 

Convener 01715435393 anju_sayeeda@yahoo.com 

 
4 Dr. Begum Asma Siddiqua Member 01718766531 asma_edu@yahoo.com 

 
5 Dr. Md. Abdur Rahim Mia Member 01712503117 arahimlaw@yahoo.com 
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Faculty of Agriculture    
1 Professor Dr. M Al Baqui 

Barkotulla 

Crop Science and Technology 

Convener 01716961119 barakotru@yahoo.com 

 
2 Professor Dr. Md. Kawser Ali Member 01712250621 khort_ru@yahoo.com 

 
3 Professor Dr. Md. Nurul Alam Member 01751332380 dr.md.nurul.alam.ru@gmail.com 

 
4 Dr. Md. Giush Uddin Ahmed 

Agronomy & Agricultural 

Extension 

Convener 01751475256 ahmedmgu@ru.ac.bd 

 
5 Dr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman Member 01715463770 mostafizur2001@yahoo.com 

 
6 Dr. Md. Robiul Islam Member 01914254233 mrislam@ru.ac.bd 

 

Faculty of Engineering 
   

1 Dr. Md. Rezaul Karim Sheikh 

Applied Chemistry and Chemical 

Engineering 

Convener 01711951354 rksheikh@yahoo.com 

 
2 Dr. Mohammad Taufiq Alam Member 01715138813 talam@ru.ac.bd 

 
3 Dr. Md. Abul Kalam Azad Member 01716920254 aakkazad@gmail.com 

 
4 Dr. Md. Johurul Islam 

Electrical & Electronic 

Engineering 

Convener 01731002095 johurul@ru.ac.bd 

 
5 Dr. Syed Mustafizur Rahman Member 01914254219 smrahman@ru.ac.bd  

 
6 Dr. Md. Atowar Rahman Member 01812695849 atowar@ru.ac.bd 

 
7 Professor Dr. Md. 

Rokanujjaman 

Computer Science and 

Engineering 

Convener 01712043386 mrjaman@ru.ac.bd 

 
8 Professor Dr. Md. Iqbal Aziz 

Khan 

Member 01712010916 iqbal_aziz_khan@ru.ac.bd 

 
9 Mr. Md. Tohidul Islam Member 01714461560 tohid@ru.ac.bd 
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10 Dr. Dipankar Das 

Information and Communication 

Engineering 

Convener 01701935297 dipankar@ru.ac.bd 

 
11 Dr. Emdadul Haque Member 01793508661 haque-ice@ru.ac.bd 

 
12 Muhammad Shajjadur Rahim Member 01721516550 sajjid_icc@ru.ac.bd 

 
13 Professor Dr. Md. Anwarul 

Kabir Bhuiya 

Materials Science and 

Engineering 

Convener 01647800650 mkabir@ru.ac.bd 

 
14 Professo Dr. G M. Shafiur 

Rahman 

Member 01711231122 drgmshaifi_mse@ru.ac.bd 

 
15 Professor Dr. Md. Abdul 

Matin 

Member 01631767528 matinmst@ru.ac.bd 

 

Faculty of Fine Arts    
1 Dr. Md. Abdus Sobahan 

Painting, Oriental Art and 

Printmaking 

Convener 01716381534 dr.hirasobahan@gmail.com 

 
2 Dr. Momotaj Pervin Member 01722043904 momotajpervin.ru@gmail.com 

 
3 Md. Zillur Rahman Member 01716960897 rahmanzillur.ru@gmail.com 

 
4 Dr. A.K.M. Ariful Islam 

Ceramics and Sculpture 

Convener 01711062885 sculptorarif2@gmail.com 

 
5 Dr. Mostafa Sharif Anowar Member 01712192909 msatuhin@gmail.com 

 
6 Mohammad Abdus Salam Member 01716003972 salam01716003972@gmail.com 

 
7 Professor Dr. Mohammad Ali 

Graphics Design, Crafts and 

History of Art 

Convener 01712693062 alicraftsru@ru.ac.bd 

 
8 Professor Dr. Md. Habibullah Member 01721756667 md_habib09@yahoo.com 

 
9 Professor Dr. Hassan Ashique Member 01911494136 h_ashique@gmail.com 
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Faculty of Biological Science    
1 Dr. Mohammad Shahidul Alam 

Botany 

Convener 01715138818 sarubot61@gmail.com 

 
2 Dr. Sabrina Naz Member 01715178196 drsabrina_naz@yahoo.com 

 
3 Dr. Most. Ferdousi Begum Member 01712122968 ferdrita@ru.ac.bd 

 
4 Dr. Rezina Laz 

Zoology 

Convener 01914254036 rezina_laz@yahoo.com 

 
5 Dr. Shah Hussain Ahmad Mahdi Member 01910737350 mahdi_ru@yahoo.com 

mahdi@ru.ac.bd 

 
6 Dr. Md. Ariful Hasan Member 01710967570 upol_ru@yahoo.com 

 
7 Md. Tarun Hasan 

Clinical Psychology 

Convener 01774679987 torun_cp@ru.ac.bd 

 
8 Md. Saifur Rahman Member 01732362480 saifur.rahman@ru.ac.bd 

 
9 Nazia Afrin Member 01734391466 afrin.nazia@ru.ac.bd 

 
10 Dr. Murshida Ferdous Binte 

Habib 

Psychology 

Convener 01911771801 fmurshida@ru.ac.bd 

 
11 Dr. Md. Nur-E-Alam Siddique Member 01724824822 nur-psy2011@ru.ac.bd 

 
12 Mohd. Ashik Shahrier Member 01718183582 ashikpsy@ru.ac.bd 

 
13 Dr. Md. Abu Saleh 

Genetic Engineering & 

Biotechnology 

Convener 02588800959 saleh@ru.ac.bd 

 
14 Dr. Rashed Zaman Member 01712026541 rashedzaman@ru.ac.bd 

 
15 Dr. Uzzal Kumar Acharjee Member 01723636320 uzzalgeb96@ru.ac.bd 

 
16 Professor Dr. Imtiaj Hasan 

Microbiology 

Convener 01719130033 imtiajbio@ru.ac.bd 

 
17 Dr. Md. Faruk Hasan Member 01726802092 faruk_geb@ru.ac.bd 

 
18 Amit Kumar Dutta Member 01711573211 amit_geb@ru.ac.bd 
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Faculty of Geoscience    
1 Dr. Md. Latifur Rahman Sarker 

Geography & Environmental 

Studies 

Convener 01765527657 lrsarker@yahoo.com 

 
2 Dr. Shitangsu Kumar Paul Member 01717066979 spaulrajbd@gmail.com 

 
3 Dr. Mizanoor Rahman (2) Member 1712166325 mizan_ra2005@yahoo.com 

 
4 Professor Dr. Younus Ahmed Khan 

Geology and Mining 

Convener 01711450888 younus@ru.ac.bd 

 
5 Professor Dr. A.H.M. Selim Reza Member 01749025797 sreza69@yahoo.com 

 
6 Professor Dr. Ismail Hossain Member 01741243440 ismail_gm@ru.ac.bd  

 

Faculty of Fisheries    
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